ORIGINAL

ORDINANCE NO. 259

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE,
WASHINGTON, RECLASSIFYING AN ADMINISTRATIVE
SUPPORT POSITION IN THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE AND
THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES, AND AMENDING THE 2001 PROPOSED BUDGET
ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 254.

WHEREAS, City staff has conducted a classification audit for two vacant
positions, an Administrative Assistant III in the City Manager's Office and a Technical
Assistant in the Department of Planning and Development Services, and determined that
an Administrative Assistant II is a more appropriate classification for the position in each
department;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Amendment. The City of Shoreline 2001 Proposed Budget, City
' Manager -2001 Budget, Position Summary, adopted by Ordinance No. 254, is amended to
read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Section 2. Amendment. The City of Shoreline 2001 Proposed Budget, Planning
& Development Services-2001, Position Summary, adopted by Ordinance No. 254, is
amended to read as set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto.

Section 3. Effective Date. A summary of this ordinance consisting of its title
shall be published in the official newspaper of the City. This ordinance shall take effect
five days after passage and publication.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON JANUARY 22, 2001.

Mayor Scott Jepse

ATTEST:
Sharon Mattioli, CMC Ian Sievers -
City Clerk City Attorney

Date of Publication: January 25, 2001
Effective Date: January 30, 2001

Page 1



ORIGINAL

Exhibit A
POSITION SUMMARY
1998 1999 2000 2001
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted| Budgeted Budgeted
Positions Positions Positions | Positions Salary Benefits
City Manager 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 | $ 109,441 $ 20421
Assistant City Manager 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 87,550 17,724
Assistant to City Manager 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 63,267 14,732
Senior Management Analyst 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 61,714 14,541
Executive Asst. to the CM 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 44,910 12,471
Administrative-Assistant-i-Administrative Assistant Il 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 32,320 10,920
Administrative Assistant Il 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0 0
Administrative Assistant i 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0 0
Administrative Assistant | 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0 0
Administrative Assistant Il 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0 0
10.00 10.00 9.00 6.00 | $ 399,202 $ 90,809




Exhibit B

|

PR

POSITION SUMMARY
1998 1999 2000 2001
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted | Budgeted Budgeted

Positions Positions Positions | Positions Salary Benefits

Director 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 95,306 18,680
Assistant Director 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 84,240 17,316
Management Analyst 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 45,922 12,596
Economic Develop. Coord. 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 61,806 14,552
Planning Manager 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 74,104 16,068
Transportation Planner (Planner Il) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 50,657 14,078
Planner ill 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 58,136 14,100
Planner llI 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 49,734 13,065
Planner Il 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 52,686 13,429
Planner Il 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 49,696 13,061
Planner | 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 41,588 12,062
Planner | 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 41,932 12,104
2lanner | 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 40,890 11,976
Fechnical-Assistant- Administrative Assistant I 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 32,148 10,899
3uilding Official 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 71,594 15,758
Slans Examiner [l 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 61,001 14,453
lans Examiner IlI 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 54,179 13,613
dlans Examiner | 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 45,340 12,524
roject Engineer 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 56,722 13,926
>roject Inspector Il 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 55,370 14,658
>roject Inspector || 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 55,370 14,658
Right-of-Way Inspector 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 50,128 14,013
>ode Enforcement Officer 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 45,331 12,523
lechnical Assistant 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 38,210 11,645
Fechnical Assistant 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 38,210 11,645
lechnical Assistant 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 32,461 10,937
fechnical Assistant 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 34,624 11,204
\dministrative Assistant | 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26,790 10,239
ROW Inspector 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 21,424 6,108
24.00 25.00 27.00 28.50 $1,465,597 $381,889



